8 7 5 + 4 3 | 2 1
s
NOTES! 2 oo | tescmnon [ wx | weom
TEM_[QTY] _ PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION
1 1 [Tol205 \RT/ENGINE_ASSEMBLY, 4145C
2 | 1 [200460 LAMP_ASSEMBLY, 414
3 [ 1 [2o0as1 3 CLAWP ASSEMBLY, 414
4 2 |200482 RAP, BASE SIDE, 414
5 | 4 [00-0203-0600-10 [BOLT, HEX HD .375-16 X 125" SAE GR
5-ZINC PL-REPLCS HBOOD?
5 | 4 [wooig ASHER, LOCK, 3/8 HIGH COLLAR
7| 2 200481 [ANGLE. BASE SIDE. 414
8 4 [BOLT, HEX HD .80-13 X 13" SAE GR 5-2INC
IPL-REPLCS HBOO45
S | 8 [00-0203-0600-14 [BOLT, HEX HD 375-16 X 175" SAE GR
5-ZINC PL-REPLCS HBOOOB
0 |8 UT, ESNA 3/B'— 16NC—3 LGT STO HGT PLTD
11| 4 [00-4274-D40B-00 [FASPIN, 250 X 0.8" CRIP.
12 |1 HEATER STAND. 14"
3 | 2 [00-1179-0014-00 |piN, CLEVIS STANLESS. 3/8 X 1.312
12 | 2 [PIN, COTTER, RUE RING, #RUE-14-S
15 [ 1 HEATER 8AG, 14
6 [ 1 [HEATER ASSEMBLY, 147, 240VAC
T7| #|00-0435-0006-00 [WASHER. FL STO SAE PL 1/2" REPLCS
0
8 ASHER, LK SAE STO WED 172" PL REPLCS
0015
5 PN, QUICK RELEASE, 312 OIA X 500 GRP_|
20 40 VAC
21 |2 REW, DR RD HD TYPE U f2 X 3/16
22 2 [700713 CAL. CONNECTRA 2,00 X 6.00 WHITE /
RAY LETTERS
23| 1 [00-3081-0068-00 |LABEL, WARNING DD NOT EXCEED 10 WPH
2_‘ ABEL, CAUTION. TURN DFF HEATER
25
26
27 RENCH, RATCHETING BOX
28 | T [00-3795-0243-00 [FUSION PRESSURE CALCULATOR
00-0435-0004-00 |[WASHER. FL STO SAE PL 3/8 REPLCS
IHwoo 14
MAIN ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB—-ASSEMBLY USED ON R TS -
SIZE[  10CQ 20CQ 10EP 20EP 10HP 20HP 40 QTY| ASSEMBLY  |QTY ASSEMBLY oenes1/16 CONNECTRA
x XL 01! simply fusion
CECMALST X2 05 / £013 /
4 . . . . . . . . - . S,
5 - - - ‘ . . : . - : e JIG ASSEMBLY, 414SC
T8 - - - * : : - . - : APPROX. WEIGHT: 1,332 LBS
e - el d = \WN- w2k | ow W LTy
24 . . - R i i - R N g [aPPRs N DATE: N L. BROWN | | 101147
36 . . R , N N R , . , ) [cHecken: _ DA ~ 03/13/06 |m= T o T oF 4
8 7 5 * 4 3 2 I 1




7 6 5 - 4 3 | 2 1
onc v | tescamnon = [ ox | weamo
24 =
- || [E ‘
5 o 2 .~
20
= Pilly 15 11 @
0 TIF
g ]
G s
N
26
25
27
% ! R\
2. 5 o o o
L b =
&. A o E
H L. @B ol - .
U Gl et
\
Bt AN
ONE EACH SIDE
APPROX AS SHOWN —
23
'ol‘.‘:f“m ARC N INCHES °
£ CONNECTRA®,
‘llltoﬂ‘b‘.
s JIG ASSEMBLY, 414SC
. wWe . L BROWN [T [ toila7 [~
|cHECKED: DATE: ) *03/13/06 [ | [ 2 0F 4
7 6 5 & 4 3 2 I 1




8 I 7 I

NOTES!
1, USE LOCTITE 262 ON SCREW 00-0685-0600-08,

MAIN ASSEMBLY USAGE

SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON

o oo |

El

=2

PART_NUMBER

101230

DESCRIPTION
WELOMENT, FRAME, 414 SC

100748

WELOMENT, SPINDLE, OPERATOR SIDE

WELOMENT, SPINDLE. FACER SIDE

PIN, COTTER 1/8" X 1-3/4° L

UT. HEX. SLOTTED. T-14

PACER, SPINDLE

©f |~ oforf &l raf ()

NNMYNNERERRRE

WASHER, FLAT, 1/2

BOLT, HEX HD ,50-13 X 3/4” SAE GR
5-ZINC PL-REPLCS HBO043

>N

Nof =f =f

BOLT, HEX HD .750-10 X 3" SAE GR 5-ZINC
PL-REPLCS HBODEO

UT, FIN HEX 3/4-10NC-2 PLTO A-307
WASHER, FL STD SAE PL 3/4" REPLCS
HW0002

ICLAMP, DESTACO 56240
[SCREW FHSC 3/8-16 X [ Z P REPLCS
HSQ006

TS AR GRS
SIZE| 10cQ 20CQ 10EP 20EP 145C 14EP 14HP  JQTY| ASSEMBLY  [QTY ASSEMBLY a1 /16 CON NECTRA°
4 1. (1) 1 (1) 101205 feTRsLS: k05 / ok ofs / aimply fusion
. : : : : ' - : * : - o CART ASSEMBLY, 414SC
1 8 - - - e = Al = Al W WIC | 0w Mo Gwe »a oY
24 R . . . . . - R f R N [appr: DATE; L, BROWN | | 101150 |
36 \ . . . \ . . . . - |cHECKeD: DATE: " {1/30/06  [=¢ | [sw 1 0F 1
8 7 5 +* 4 3 2 [ 1




8 | 7 6 5 v 4 3 | 2 ]
ey
NOTES: e [ % | ocscrean [ ow [ wowwo
1, REMOVE PAINT TO ENSURE PROPER GROUND,
TIEM_[OTY DESCRIPTION TEM PART_NUMBER DESCRIPTION TEM_[OTY] __PART_NUMBER DESCRIPTION
80 |2 [ADAFTER, HOSE ASSY 9QDEG ELBOW 26 311 [HYDRAULIC SUBPLATE 1 [ 1[io1i70 I:wuou:m. 414 PIPE_LIFIER
81 [FITTING, HYD, COUPLING, 6FP—6FP a7 0400-20 [SHCS 1/4-20 X 2-1/2° ZINC PL REPLCS 2 | 1 [28-8218-3860-20 |ROLLER. CF-618
82 | 1 K0-6982-0001 [COUPLING, 375 _auick HS0022 3 | 1 [101150 [CART ASSEMBLY, 4145C
63 | 1 [00-6962-0002-00 [COUPLING, 375 GUICK 28| 1 [vo0as50 [VALVE, DIRECTIONAL SPRING CENTERED 4 [ 30[00-0203-0400-08 [BOLT, HEX HD 250-20 X 1° SAE CR 5-ZINC
84 | 2 Eooass [HOLLOW HEX PLUG. NO. 4 49 | 4 [00-0823-0300-26 [SHCS §10-24 X 3—1/4" ZINC PL REPLCS [PL-REPLCS HEO004
85 | 1 [310056 [HOSE ASSEMBLY /2™ X 12.00"HOSE [HS0054 5 WELDMENT, HYDRAULIC TANK, 414EP/SC
ASSEMBLY 1/2" X 12.00"HOSE ASSEMELY 1/27] 50| 1 [400084 ECTRICAL T-BOX 6 | 31]00-0003-0001-00 [NUT, ESNA {/4°—20NC-3 LT STD HGT PLID
x 12 51 | 1 |voo257 OVER, RECEPTACLE SINGLE W/GASKET. 7 WELOMENT, FUEL TANK, 4145C
86 | T [370095 [HOSE ASSEMBLY 3/B" X 34 00" R104CV 8 | 1 [voo25f [CAP. FILLER. BREATHER PRESSURE. 1° MNPT
87 [ T [370096 HOSE ASSEMBLY 3/B" X 43.007 52 | T [vao268 ECEPTACLE, FLUSH, §2620. 30A-250V 9 | T]2B-8218-5016-10 [GAS CAP W/GAUGE 9" 414SC
88 0097 [HOSE_ASSEMBLY 3/8* X 40 00" 53 | 1 [vaoo33 ONNECTOR, CORD, .50-.62 T0 | 1 [2B-8218-5013-10 |cAP. GAS W/O GAGE
89 1 [370098 [HOSE ASSEMBLY 3/B* X 9.00" B4 | 4 [00-0823-0400-04 Encs 1/4-20 x 1/2" ZINC PL REPLCS 11 1 [300185 PIPE LIFTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
%0 |1 E‘OOQD HOSE ASSEMBLY 3/8" X 37.00" | | S0018 ¥2B-8301-0900-10 12| 1 |[v0D483 PIN, CLEVIS STANLESS, 3/4 X 3,00
JHOSE ASSEMBLY 3/B* X 20.00° 55 | 4 HWOO17 ASHER, LOCK, 1/4 HIGH COLLAR 13 {|v00485 [PIN, COTTER, RUE RING, FRUE-365
HOSE ASSEMBLY 3/B" X 48.00" 56 2 ASHER, FL STD SAE PL 3/8" REPLCS 14 1 (100624 PIN, PIVOT
[HOSE_ASSEMBLY 3/4° X 16 50" ﬁw' 15 | 1 |26-8218-5620-20 |SHAFT—ROLLER. CF-618
HOSE ASSEMBLY 3/B™ X 32.00° 57 [, HEX HD .375-16 X 1.75" SAE GR 16 | 2 |00-0046-0029-00 [FIN, COTTER 3/16” X 2" L
[HOSE ASSEMBLY 3/8° X 12.00" 5- Z'NC PL-REPLCS HBA0OB 17| 2 |ABaiz4 [BOLT. SHOULDER. 3/4 X 750 ZINC PLAIED
[CABLE, BATTERY, 4AWG 3/8" LUG 10 3/8° 58 ASHER, LK SAE STO MED 1/4" PL REPLCS 8 | 2 [Voo103 |_rmmc. HYD, PLUG, 6MP-P
LUG x 48" [HW006 18 | 1 [vooos2 LEVEL, SIGHT GLASS. HX {/2” NPT
[CABLE, BATTERY, 4AWG 3/8" LUG TO 3/B* b9 IBOLT, nex HD .375-16 X 4.25" SAE GR 20 {[voo3s7 ISTRAINER, TANK, 1 1/4" NPT X 817" L
luG x 127 I5-ZINC PI 21 1 [00-0691-0051-00 [ENCINE, HONDA 414SC  13HORSPWR
l90 0EG PIPE X BARB (1/4°-18 NPT X 1/4" 60 ~0238-0003-00 |WASHER, LK SAE STD MED 3/8" PL REPLCS GX390-U1-0AE2
[BARE — BHE HWDO13 22 1 ]00-4193-4141-00 |GENERATOR, MODIFIED, 414SC
FITTING, HYD, PLUG, 4MP—P [ 2 ISHCS 5/16-18 X 2-1/2" ZINC PL REPLCS 23 | 1 [vo0984 [OVERHUNG LOAD ADAPTER 210-12
[FITIING, BARB, 1/4~ X 1/BNPT HS0089 24| 1 |V00985 [OIL_GEAR, PVM—011—BIUV—RSAY—P-1NNSN
[FICTER, FUEL 62 INUT, ESNA 5/16"—T8NC-3 LT STD FULL HCT 25 | 1[101176 [MOUNT, PUMP
00-7115-0005-00 [FITTING, BARB, REDUCING COUPLING 1/4% X PLTO 26 [00-0640-0006-00 l_:v 1/4* S0 2" LONG
63 |5 ASHER, FLAT, B/16 27_| 1 |v0098g [FULLEY, MOTOR P36-BM-30-1610
\ FUEL LINE 64 |1 T, HEX HD 312-18 X 2.6" SAE GR 26 | 1 |vooeso [TAPER_LOCK BUSHING 1610 1
7 [00-0780-0011-00 |CLAMP, 625" ID 5-ZINC PL-REPLCS HBAO!1 29 1 [voioat [JAW COUPLING 17
105 | 1 [vDo71B ano. ELEC. {0-3 SO 6.00° 65 HCS 3/8-{6 X 3,00~ ZINC PL 30 | 1 |votos2 [JAW_COUPLING 7/8"
| 106 | 2 [vofo33 SEHOLDER, INLINE 3 —0823-0400-06 [SHCS 1/4-20 X 3/4" ZINC PL REPLCS 31| 1 [voloa3 [JAW COUPLING INSERT
107 | 2 [vD1034 FUSE. BLADE TYPE, ATC-5 HS0019 &2B-8501-1300-10 32 1 [fo1177 ISPACER, GENERATOR FRONT
08 | 1 loT)-sooo 0605-00_[TuB 67 | 2 ppoolz [PIN. RAR, CLP. 3,00 33 | 1 [fo1i78 |:smcsa
{039 7 68 1 va1027 JPUMP ASSY, FUEL 34 1 [voosaa TAPER LOCK BUSHING 2517 |
110 | 1 69 | 3 p00-0036-0001-00 |NUT, AIN HEX 1/4-20NC—2 Z—PLTD A-307 35 1 |v00987 [PULLEY, PUMP P72-8M-30-2517
T | 1 70 | 1 Vao4ag VALVE.DUEL PILOT OPERATED CKECK, 36 | 1[00-0640-0003-30 |KEY, 1/4° 50 1 3/4° LONG
T2 [ 1 #exP9151-01G 37 | 1 [vO099Z [BELT DDDCE HT150 BBO-BM-30 PART NO.
T3 |1 71| 4 HHO020 142395
114 [ 1 72| 1 pHOo17 4 BOSS / 6 37 FLARE 38 | 1 |v00986 [BATTERY BOX McM_#69995K81
15 | 1 73| 1 [00-0699-0134-00 |ADAPTER, HOSE ASSY 00 DEG EL (JIC/NPT) 39 | 1]00-3616-0007-00 |BATTERY EXIDE GI—X 300 CCA 360 CA
116 1 [VD!DSE BOOT, TAB INSULATOR, RED, B8 TO 2 go. 74 1 -0699-02 00 B0W, 90 DEG SAE O-RING BOSS 40 1 ||01180 IGUARD, UPPER BELT, WELDMENT
75 | 1 l00-0699-0329-00 |[ELBOW. 90 DEGREE, 5/4 14 NPT EXT 41 1 [101190 [GUARD, LOWER BELT, WELDMENT
1 062—-12, 37 DEGREE FI 42 4 [00-0203-0600- 10 [BOLT, HEX HD .375-16 X 1.25" SAE GR
76 | 1 [00-0699-0040-00 |ADAPTER, HOSE ASSY SAE O-RING BOSS 5-ZINC PL-REPLCS HB00O7
77_| 1 |H0048 TRAIGHT 12M BOSS / 8M 37 FLARE 43| 6 [00-0003-0003-00 [NUT, ESNA 3/B"-16NC-3 LGT STD HGT PLTD
78 | 1 hHooss TEE 6M 37 FLARE / 6M 37 FLARE / 6M 37 44| 2 [00-0823-0400-44 [SHcS 1/4-20 X 5-1/2" ZINC PL
RE 45 | 18 (00-0435-0002-00 WASHER, FL STD SAE PL 1/4" REPLCS
78 | 1 pHoois [00_6M 37 FLARE / 6FS 37 FLARE HWoa(2

MAIN_ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON S

size] focq 20CQ 10EP 20EP 10HP 20HP f4sc JQTY] ASSEMBLY [QTY]  ASSEMBLY a2 1/16 CONNECTRA®

4 L . - 5 . , 1 (1) 1 (1) 101147 - . occums; xs 03 / e 013 / simply fusion

8 ) ) . . . . . . . . . 5 CART/ENGINE ASSEMBLY,
112 - - = = = = = = - = = APPROX. WEIGHT 861 LBS 414sC

24 . . B ‘ . . . ‘ . - . - EEEEN T o e 101205 [©
36 . . . ) N N R . . . N [checkeo: T owre: B © 12720008 = [ss 1 0F 10

B 7 6 5 4 I 3 2 I 1




©)
(®)
(%)
)
S

(47Xas)
DD ED,

(49X28)

DO

v ® N
m 3
| 5
S
H sl S 8
. FIENEDR
Fy %0 |8
[S11 A
e g3
Z| oYl
H (@] _m_ H
oY
o
| : 11
S j
L
<
-
§ zls
z X oI\
L] ¥~ &8
1] mmu S
Su -
H ahx = A
ummmv )
segiii

>




e [ | cccmon [ o | o

et conNECTRA®

ml:s&;:sag / xxx0ls / simply fusion
s 'Y CART/ENGINE ASSEMBLY,
414SC
[aPPR: . DATE: \ ™ L BROWN ™ | = |'"n - 101205 | ~
|cHECKED: . DATE: . - 12/20/06 [ T [c__3 oF {0

7 6 5 -» 4 I 3 I 2 I 1




e oo | wscaon [ we [ wowwo

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION C
0691-0051-00 [ENGINE, HONDA 4145C 13HORSPWR
X390-U{-0AE2
00-4193-4141-00 [GENERATOR, MODIFIED, 4145C
V0984 RHUNG _LOAD ADAPTER 210-
V0985 EL GEAR, FVM-011 —B1UV—RSAY—P—INNSN
07176 [MOUNT, PUMP
00-0640-0006-00 |KEY, 1/4” SQ 2" LONG
voossa PULLEY, MOTOR P36-8M-30-1610
V00390 [TAPER_LOCK_BUSHING 1610
VD104 1 NAW COUPLING " l‘—
V01042 JAW _CQUPLING 7/8"
VD1043 VAW COUPLING INSERT
01177 PACER, GENERATOR FRONT
ToT178 PACER
VO09BB [TAFER_LOCK_BUSHING 2517
VO0SE7 PULLEY, PUMP_P72-8M—30-2517
00-0640-0003-00 |KEY, 1/4~ SO [ 3/4" LONG
V00992 T DODGE HTI50 880-8M-30 PART NO
142395
00-0203-0600-10 [BOLT, HEX HD .375-16 X 125" SAE GR B
5-ZINC PL-REPLCS HBODO7
3 UT. ESNA 3/8"— 16NC—3 LGT STD HGT PLID
2 [06-0436-0004-00 mﬁsa. FL STD SAE PL 3/B" REPLCS
[HW( 4

Qry]

N

4 [00-0203-0600-14 [BOLT, HEX HD .375-16 X 1.75" SAE GR
S-ZINC PL-REPLCS HBOOO0B

2 [00-0203-0600-34 [BOLT, HEX HD ,375-16 X 425" SAE GR
5-ZINC PL

8 [00-0238-0003-00 [WASHER, LK SAE S1D MED 3/8" PL REPLCS
HWOO 13

2 [00-0823-0500-20 [SHCS 5/16-18 X 2-1/2" ZINC PL REPLCS
HX089

3 [00-0003-0002-00 |NUT, ESNA 5/{6"-18NC-3 LT STD FULL HGT
|PLTO

63 | 5 [00-0435-0003-00 |WASHER, FLAT, 5/16
B4 1 [00-0203-0D500-20 [BOLT, HEX HD ,312-18 X 25" SAE GR
5-ZINC PL-REPLCS HBOOT1

65 4 |00-0823-0600-24 CS 3/8-16 X 3.00" ZINC PL

112 1 |28-8%61-0320-20 |KEYSTOCK, 187" $SQ 12" LG STL
AL DNENSONS ARE IN INCHES,
Faschona.et/ 6 CON ECTRAO A
DECwALS: X2 05 / xxe015 / | simply_fusion
| XXX2.005
ANGULAR; 2 1°

s 3/ CART/ENGINE ASSEMBLY,
414SC

o o |o¢-

[wPr: - NEE . L._BROWN 101205
|cHeCKED: . DA ) o 12/20/06 [ T e 2 0 10

7 6 5 - 4 I 3 I 2 I 1




o Joev | st [ ox | weoo

L CONNECTRA®

/18
0ECMALS: X405 / XX£.015 / simply fusion
XXX 005

CART/ENGINE ASSEMBLY,
414SC

T - wE L,_BROWN 101206

[checkeo: . oale ) 12/20/06 o= T = 5@

Loy |o¢¢

7 6 5 D 4 I 3 I 2 I 1




8 I / I

NOTES:
1, REMOVE PAINT TO ENSURE PROPER GROUND,

ENSURE DIPSTICK IS ON
THE OUTSIDE OF ENGINE

GROUND TO FRAME

GROUND TO FRAME
SEE

NOTE 1 \
\/\ \)

—————

[ o | weeom

ALL OMENSONS ARE N INCHES
TOLERANCES.

FRACTONS:21/18

CECMALS: X2 05 / Xx£.015 /
XXX 005

LA S

CONNECTRA®

simply fusion

CART/ENGINE ASSEMBLY,
414SC

[aPPR:

DATE}

L. BROWN

|cHECKED:

DATE:

T 12/20/06

mlm- |o¢‘

101205

| "o

3cuc

[owe & OF 10

3

2

1




me [ | oscreon [ o | weom

B
el CONNECTRA® A
ﬁ?&%’s X% 05 / Xx£.015 / simply fusion
7 CART/ENGINE ASSEMBLY,
414SC
[PoR - e . "L BROWN [T 7T 101205 "
|cHECKED: . DATE: . T 12/20/06  [=x T o 7 0F 10

6 5 -~ 4 I 3 I 2 I 1




7 5 + 4 3 | 2 1
=
e oo | wscaon [ wx | wowwo
FACER MOTOR CARRIAGE CYL
V01029 300445
CCW SHAFT END _:;_
cLose
FRONT PIPE LIFTER M F CLAMPS
cYL. 300185 V4 A4 R
ond = = a3
FO ¥ —
™ ™
' sof '
| 3 |
\
\ i Al |8 !
C CARRIAGE
) 8 | i J r DIRECTIONAL |
i CaRRuGE | Pl ]T et ™
PRESSURE == ====—--- * i
- | FACER GAUGE ®— |
r 1 . ON/OFF PGi !
oca
oc3
SELECTOR
o | I 2o
1 1 ' '
T PPt DIFFERENTIAL ]
l. —_ N _I 0c2 VALVE OPERATE/
- L - - ORAG SET
| SELECTOR .
| ACE HEAT FUSE |
PRESSURE PRESSURE PRESSURE
i I I I !
| RVI II_J- RV2 II_J- RV II_J- |
M M Uy
| WL |
r Sp— Sp— Sp— |
! 1
| STSTEM SPEED (- |
I PRESSURE | PG2 CONTROL PIPE ORAG 1 !
| GAUGE |
! 1
i_ MAINFOLD W/VALVES 414SC 28-8218-4320-32 |
FILTER ALL ONENSONS ARE IN INCHES
Faschona.et/ 6 CONNECTRA®
[OECIMALS- X 03 / Xx£.015 / simply fusion
oL COOLER [y
o7 CART/ENGINE ASSEMBLY,
414SC
I NEE . "™ L BROWN [T[™* |" - 101205
[cHECKeD: . DAE ) " 12/20/08 [ [« 9 OF 10
7 5 * 4 3 2 [ 1




B | 7 | 6 5 - 3 | 2 1
NOTES: e v | o [ o [ oo
1. SOLDER FUSE HOLDER WIRE TO #6 TERMINAL
OF THE IGNITION SWITCH FOR FUEL PUMP,

ENGINE
TRANSISTORIZED
IGNITION
- UNIT
I r-r—-——m=—m=—""""""""""""""-""=-"-"=-""=-"-""-""=""=-"-""-"-""="-""=-—-""=-"—-""="-—-""="-—"=-—"=—-—"—-——-"—-"—-- al r—-———"™—"—"—"—"—— al
: ! | | :
I I
| | ], A
! BL AT A w 240 VAC
! -~ SpARK ! GENERATOR " €e1 8 . v | 200
N I I G
I
! 2l ! W - ! -/ 1
| ul ! | | | = 0
| S : | e GRN I ] J | N, a
! IGNITION &l = ! = !
! SWITCH ! ] | P :
I I _________________________ -1 r1-° I 3 I
I | 2
. | ! Oal
!. _: 2 BL |
______________ I— |
STARTER I
| SOLENOID H 6 | w @ |
W = €L |
BL/W
R R
— BL w
& BL
BU
Uk | BL BATTERY INS
1 v
WIRE _COLOR IGNITION SWITCH -
BL | BLACK 1G | £ | ST [BAT JFUEL
Y_| YELLOW OFF | oo
BU | BLUE ON o
W | WHITE START G )
G | GREEN
GR | GRAY
R | _ReD
ALL OMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
L CONNECTRA®
[CECIMALS: X 03 / XX£015 / simply fusion
.XXXS&“;'.
7 CART/ENGINE ASSEMBLY,
414SC
[FoPes e T b e e
[cHeCKeD: DATE: " 12/20/06 [ T <o 10 oF 10
B 7 6 5 » 3 [ 2 I 1




8 7 6 5 < 4 3 | 2 1
NOTES: 2w o | ESGRRION == [ e [ wesvo
D
C
B
ITEM |QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 IWELOMENT, 414 SWING B0LT
2 1 OWER STATIONARY CLAMP ASSEMBLY, 414
3 1
4 1
5 1
MAIN_ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB-ASSEMBLY USED ON e R | ke CONNECTRA FUSION
size] 1oca 20CQ 10EP 20EP 145C 14EP 14HP JOTY] ASSEMBLY [QTY]  ASSEMBLY rescovs2 /8 ?Sgﬁﬁg[gé.ggusiig A
[OECIMALS- X 03 / Xx£.015 / .4
4 . , . 1.{(1) 1.(2) . 1 (1) 101147 . , e otd
3 . , . . . . 1 (2 foriss . . s 5/ CLAMP ASSEMBLY, 414
18 . . . . . _ . R R R APPROX. WEIGHT: 63 LBS
24 - . - . . ‘ . . orm - OATES " DLWEST | 200460 |
36 N . N N . . . . |cHECKED: . DA *08/23/04 [ T e 1 0OF 1
8 7 5 4 3 2 I 1




8 7 6 5 ¥ 4 3 | 2 1

o
NOTES: e oo | wscweron [ we | wowwo
ITEM DESCRIPTION
5 3 8 2 1 "~ 16NC—3 LGT STD HGT PLID
2 | 6 [00-0203-D600-0B [BOLT, HEX HD ,375-16 X 1" SAE GR 5-ZINC
PL-REPLCS HBODSY
CLAMP TIE_ROD TOROUE SEGUENCE G BOLT, HEX HD ,376—16 X 3/4" SAE CR
MACHINE SIZE TOROUE REP 5-2INC PL-REPLCS HBO006
4" | B-10 FT LBS | 4 [a [BOLT. HEX HD .375-16 X 157 SAE GR
5-2ZINC PL-REPLCS HBO090
/ 5 [2 [BOLT, HEX HD .50-13 X 1.5” SAE GR 5-ZINC
{ [PL-REPLCS HBOD45
\} 6 [2 LT, HEX HD .50-13 X 35" SAE GR 5-ZINC
\ -REPLCS HBOD3!
@@ea ) 7 |2 WASHER. LK SAE S1D MED 3/B PL REPLCS
5 = > w0013
A 5 § |4 WASHER, LK SAE S1D MED 1/2" PL REPLCS
HWOO 15
s [2 [sHCS 3/8-16 x T-1/4™ ZINC PL REPLCS
HS0042
10 3 FASPIN, .750" X 2,5" GRIP MCMQOBJZOA?J!’
]2 ASPIN, 750" X_3.0" GRIP_MCMfj98320A610
12 1 b.DwER STATIONARY CLAMP ASSEMBLY, 414
13 WER SLIDING CLAMP ASSEMBLY, 414
2 [TOP_CLAMP_ASSEMBLY, 414
15
16
17 1
18 1 IANGLE, CARRIAGE, DPERATOR SIDE, 414
19 [ 1 ATE, FACER SLIDE_MOUNT
20 | 1 G, FACER SLIOE, 414
21 [ 1
22 J[HANDLE ASSEMBLY, CF-61B
23 IMANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, 414
24 [CARRIAGE_CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, 414
75 WELOMENT, CLAMP ROD, 414
26 [CAGE_ASSEMBLY 414
27 ACER SLIDE_ASSEMBLY, 414
28 | WASHER. LOCK. 3/8 HIGH COLLAR
29 ACER_ASSEMBLY, HYORAULIC, 414HP
30 5 -0823-0600~-14 CS 3/8-16 X 1-3/4" ZINC PL REPLCS
73 &28-8501—4420-10
Ell [ANGLE, CARRIAGE, FACER SIDE, 414
32 UT, 3/8-16 UNC, FLEX-TOP LOCKNUT
33 TEE Rgu 37 FLARE / 6M 37 FLARE / 6M 37
34 RAIGHT 4 MNPT/6M37 FLARE
35 |1 [COUPLING, 375 _auICK
36 —6982-0002-00_|COUPLING, 375 QUICK
37 [HOSE ASSEMBLY 3/8" X 11.00”
38 1 [3700e1 JHOSE ASSEMBLY 3/B" X 17.00"
39 | 1 |310092 HOSE_ASSEMBLY 3/8" X 19.00°
20 [HOSE ASSEMBLY 3/8” X 62 00"
41 HOSE ASSEMBLY 3/B" X 64.00°
42 LABEL, WARNING, OVER PRESSURING FACER
23 TICKER PINCH_POINT, 1.75 X 2.50
24 |16 WASHER, FL STD SAE PL 3/8" REPLCS
HWOO 14
-0203-0600-14 [BOLT, HEX HD ,375—16 X 1.75° SAE GR
5-2ZINC PL-REPLCS HBO00S
MAIN ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON WL GNENSONS ARE IN INCHES CONNECTRA FUSION
size| foca 20CQ 10EP 20EP 145C 14EP 14HP _ JOTY] ASSEMBLY  [QTY]  ASSEMBLY Fracnons.2 /18 TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
OECWMALS: X+ 03 / Xx£.015 / o) z
4 . . . . . . . 1 (1) 101147 . . 13005
2
1&; R \ . . . . . . . . ) - '/ 3 CLAMP ASSEMBLY, 414
18 . ; B . N N - N . . , APPROX, WEIGHT; 404 LBS |___ S — =
24 . . . . . . v ‘ . . . . e . L. BROWN | 200461 |
36 N . . . N N N . . . . [cHeckeD: . DAE B N 8/16/05 [ T e _10r3
B 7 6 b 4 I 3 I 2 I 1




NOTES:

o [ |

AL ONENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCE]

FRACTIONS. 21/16

OECIMALS: X203 / XX£015 /
[XXX2.005

(@)

CONNECTRA FUSION
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

mf.uui‘ui
s X/ 3 CLAMP ASSEMBLY, 414
[aPPR: DATE: "L BROWN _[™[™* |"‘ 200461 |‘V
[cHECKeD: DATE; 8/18/05 [ T e 2 0F 3
B8 3 2 I 1




e [oov | tEStReION [ o | wesees
25.31 C D
] Q Ql [ 0] °
o o JHe .
. | E4 Il
0 o O
. 9 o g
35.63 | | 33.75 El
oL e S CONNECTRA FUSION
rmcnovsatyte o, |_&% TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
oo '/ 3 CLAMP ASSEMBLY, 414
[aPPR: - DATES "L BROWN "lm‘ |"‘ 200461 | =
|cHeCKED: . DAE e 8/16/05 = T e 307 3

7 6 5 -» 4 I 3 I 2 I 1




8 7 5 ¥ 4 3 | 2 1
NOTES: =] —— I
ITEM |QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 [300178 ENDCAP, FRONT. PIVOT CYLINDER
2 1 300179 ENDCAP, REAR. PIVOT CYLINDER
3 1 [300186 [CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC
4 1
5 |4
6 2
7 2
8 2
9 1
10 1
11 1
12 4
13 12
14| 1 |[vo045 FD CLEVIS, 3/4"
MAIN ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON _T5 1 Thwoots UT, JOM, HEX, 3/4-16
size] foca 20C0 10EP 20EP 145C 14EP 14HP  JQTY] ASSEMBLY [QTY] ASSEMBLY Fracnoves!, 8 CHRISTIE MFG. INC
4 . . - - 1(2) 1(3) 1 (4) 1 | (1) 100601 | . ) ccus: ot / saxd 005
8 , , R . . , . T [(2) 101147 [ , . PIPE LIFTER CYLINDER
14 . . N T (1) . . X 1 _[(3) 101148 | ., , ASSEMBLY
18 , . . - 1 _[(4) 101148 _ S — -
24 - - - - - - . [apPRs OATE: L. BROWN | | 300185 |
36 . . N . . . . [cHEcKeD: DATE: ™ 08/02/00 [k T o1 0OF 1
B8 7 I 5 + 4 3 I 2 I 1




8 7 5 . 4 3 | 2 1
NOTES: o [ | e [ ow [ wwom
Qry PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 446 NDCAP, CARRIAGE CYLINDER, 414
2 1 447 ED. PISTON
3 [ 35 [CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC
4 1 36 ISTON, CARRIAGE CYLINDER
5 2 HS0025 REW, SOCHD, 10-32 X .38
[ 2 [voo120 NG. SPIRAL RETAINING. 1.00" I.D
7 { vooi3a AL, O RING, 568-117 HERC.
8 2 [voof79 -SEAL, ROD, 1,00 X 1 1/4 X 3/16 HERC,
9 2 [voo188 PER RING, 1,00 X 1.272 X .104
10 1 [voo211 AL, PISTION, PTFE, 2.00 BORE X 073
11 2 V00212 KUP_RING, 573-224 HERC.
12 2 |vo0213 AL, D RING, 568-224 HERC.
MAIN ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON [ 15 12 vooizB NN TR A FUSION
SiZE[  10CQ 20CQ 10EP 20EP 14SC 14EP 14HP__JoTY] ASSEMBLY  [QTY]  ASSEMBLY rachovs2/ 18 o TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
OECMALS: X203 / .Xx£.015 / hd
4 j . - . j , 1 (1) 200466 . , 002005
8 . . R . . . . . - . o CARRIAGE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,
14 . . R . . . . . . . 414
18 - - - s = =
24 . . - - . [aPPR: DATE: N D.LWEST | 300445 |
36 . N . . . [cHECKED: DATE: . "t 08/10/04 [=< [sew 1 OF 1
A 7 5 * 4 3 [ 2 [ f




8 7 6 | 5 v 4 3 | 2 1
REVSIONS
NOTES; o [= | accamor [ on [ wmm
15
ITEM Q"l PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1z TRAGHT 8 B0SS/ 6 37 FIARE
2
3 2
4 2 IPPLE, PIPE. 6MP-6MP
5 [ 2 [00-0659-0309-00 NIFPLE X STL 75 NPT X 2,00 LG EXT APE
& 2 |00-0699-0310-00 ELBOW, 45 DEG .25-NPT INTERNAL
7 2 |00-0699-0314-00
& [ 1 o0-0699-0308-00
9 | T [00-0755-0044-00
10 1
T[T
7 [T
73| 1 00-3081-0062-00
14 1 |00-3081-0063-00
75 [ T [o0-3081-0066-00
MAIN_ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON o el ot 0eq 00, LAGEL, WENFOLY CONROLS, Ft
size]_10cQ 20cQ 10EP 20EP 14SC 14EP 14HP_ JOTv| ASSEMBLY _[QTY|  ASSEMBLY /18 TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
4 1 OCCMALS: X4.03 / XX4 015 / (@) 3
. . . . (1) { (1) 200461 B’%ﬁ»"’%’zv
2 : : : : ' e MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, 414
18 - - N - . . . - - . T LT o o
24 B B B B . . . B N s R [aPPR: DATE: L. BROWN | | 300484 |
36 B B B B B , . [creckeo: DATE: NG 02/01/07  [ma ] e T or 1
8 7 5 +* 4 3 I 2 I 1




8 7 5 v 3 | 2 1
REVEONS
NOTES; e Jo | xmamon [ on [ weom
ITEM _[QTY PART_NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |300460 IWELDMENT, OIL CODLER MQUNT
2 1 |V0007O FILTER, HEAD, ONLY, CP-751-P
3 1 FILTER, ONLY, 10MIC. 3/4" NPT
4 2 WASHER, FL STO SAE PL 1/4" REPLCS
HWO0 12
5 1 -5005-2600-86 |[CONNECTOR, CORD, .50-,62, 90 DEGREE
6 1 -8411-1270-10 JLOCKNUT, BONDING 1/2” STEEL
7 | 2 [P0-0823-0400-06 [SHCS 1/4-20 X 3/4" ZINC PL REPLCS |
HS0019 &28-8501-1300-10
8 2 0017 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 HIGH COLLAR
9 2 |00-0203-0400-08 [BOLT, HEX HD .250-20 X 1" SAE GR 5-ZINC
10 2 |00-0003-0001-00
1 2 |00-0699-0134-00
12 2 —
13 3
7 |2 BOW, 80 DEG SAE O-RING BOSS
15| 1 |po-2650-0008-00 COOLER, AOC-08~12-230/240 VOLT SINGLE
16 | 1 [28-8405-1100-14 |WIRE, 12/3 TYPE SOW (BLACK)
MAIN_ ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON BN NI OSE ASSEMBLY 1/2” X .
size] 10cQ 20CQ 10EP 20EP 10HP 20HP 42 o] ASSEMBLY  [aTY ASSEMBLY enOGL /15 CONNECTRA
CECMALS: X403 / XX1016 / | sfmply fuslon
4 - L = ‘ prea
8 . . . . . . . s COOLER, FILTER, ASSEMBLY
14 . . . . . . B . B 414SC
18 . . . . . . - . -
24 . . . . . . ) . ) = OATE T o s00485  |”
36 . - - . [checked: . oate: NE05/11/07  [mx J e T or
8 7 5 * 4 3 [ 2 [ 1




3 7 6 5 v 4 3 | 2 1
ey
NOTES; o [ | awamor [ on [ wmm
G
MEM_[QTY| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION |
1 1 -5005-2600-86 [CONNECTOR, CORD, .50-.62, S0 DEGREE
p— 2 1 -8411-1270-10 |LOCKNUT, BONDING 1@" STEEL
3 1 [vo0034 ONNECTOR, 14—16 GA 56006, #6
4 1128 ROUND NON—-INSULATED EYELET
5 1
5| T [00-6972-0002-00 o
7|1 OUR NETER
K OVER, HOUR/VOLTMETER
9 1 [26-8218-5660-20 [B0OX, MOTOR JUNCTION F/CF-618
10 1 [28-8405-1100-14 IRE, 12/3 TYPE SOW (BLACK)
MAIN ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON T DR, GRS e c ONNﬁ? re
SIfE 10CQ 20CQ 10EP 20EP 10HP 20HP 42 oTY| ASSEMBLY [QTY ASSEMBLY sl 3% / xraots 7 simply fuslon
& . . . . . . 2 < : : : VOLT / HOUR METER ASSY
18 . . . . . . . . . e == =
24 . . . . . . . . . e OATE | 400085 |
36 . . N N . |cHECKED: . DATE: [ T = 1or1
8 7 5 4 3 I 2 1




3

5 v 4 3 | 2 1
NOTES: 2w o | oEscheIon [ e [ wesoves
ALIGN ZERK FITTING AS SHOWN @
ITEM |QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1
— 2 2
3 2
a 1 ITTING, ZERK,1/4-28 1641-8
5 1 T, FACER, 414
3 1 \RING, CAM_ROLLER, CYR1 1/4S
7 1 LT, SHOULDER, 3/8 X {,50
] 4 LT, HEX HD .375-16UNC X 2° SAE GR
5-ZINC PL-REPLCS HBO091
MAIN ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB-ASSEMBLY USED ON e d00-0003 O LT ESNA 3/B - |BNC=3 LOT 510 HGT PLIO
RANCES. @
size]| 1oca 20CQ 10EP 20EP 145C 14EP 14HP  JQTY] ASSEMBLY [QTY[  ASSEMBLY rescnnsiz1, 16 CON EQT.R.@,;M
2 , . - T (1) T (1) T (2) 1 (1) 200461 oy Sl e
5 . . : . . . : ! (2) 200463 . . s FACER SLIDE ASSEMBLY, 414
18 1 r il r r A4 =~ \WNT S [ P04 W0 v WD v
24 . . . N N N N . = we . DLWEST | 500365 |
36 N N . ) . . R - . [cHeckeo: DA T 06/21/06 [ T o ToF 1
8 7 B 4 3 I 2 I 1




8 | 7 | | 2 1
ey
NOTES: o oov | wsGRenON [ [ weemo
1. USE LOCTITE #262 ON SCREW.
2. MASK NAME PLATE AND SHAFT OF MOTOR
AND PLUG THREADED HOLES, PAINT BLUE
SEE NOTE 1
ONE EACH SIDE
APPROX AS SHOWN
TTEM_|QTY] _ PART NUMBER | DESCRIFTION
1 5 104 TAINER, 8" BEARING
2 1 326 USING, FACER, 414
ER 375 [HANDLE, LOCKING, WELDMENT
4 [ ARING, KAYDON, 8 53787001
5 T Eovm. FACER, 414
6 |1 [PLATE, CUTTER, RIGHT, 414 FACER
7 1 |PLATE, CUTTER. LEFT, 414 FACER
8 | ROCKET, B FACER
g |1 NG, 87 FACER PLATE WOUNT l‘—
10 [ [TENSIONER ASSEMBLY
1|16 [SHCS 5/16-18 X 3/4" ZINC PL REPLCS
HS0065 &28-8501-3300-10
12 ISCREW FHSC 1/4-20 X 3/4 Z P REPLCS
HS0003
13 |40 SCREW FHSC 1/4-20 X .5 Z P REPLCS
HSQ002
14| 2 [v00405 [SEAL, O _RING, 568-265 HERC.
15 | 1 |voi029 [MOTOR, HYDRAULIC
16 | T [CHAIN_ASSEMBLY. 414 B
17 |2 [SHCS 1/4-20 X 1° ZINC PL REPLCS HSD020
|&28-8501—1400- 10
18 [SHCS 1/4-20 X 2-1/4" ZINC PL REPLCS
[HSQDE0'
9 [FLEXLOC NUT, THIN, 18-85, 1/4-20
20 [PIN._SPRING. .250 DIA X 2.00
21 Bl
22 PRING, COMPRESSION
23 ISCREW FHSC 3/8-16 X 2 Z P REPLCS
HS0092
24 [FACER MQTOR MOUNT _—
ICKER ROTATING BLADE, [ 75 X 250

MAIN ASSEMBLY USAGE

SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON

ALL QINENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
size] foca 20CQ 10EP 20€P 14SC 14EP 14HP  JQTY] ASSEMBLY [QTY[ ASSEMBLY rmcovs./1s = ?Sgﬁﬁgfgg.g‘fs'ﬁﬁ A
4 - - - 1 (1) - - 1 (1) 200461 . , m:sM/ 015 /
8 s s . . N ) . . f——% FACER ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC,
4 . . R , . . R , 414
1 8 - - = - = = = z \WN O& | fiow s ec WO 3
24 . . . . , } } , orm - OATES D.LWEST | 500370 |
36 N N . N . . . . [cHECKED: DATE: * 06/23/04 [ T e 1 0OF 1
8 7 5 4 3 2 I 1




8 7 6 5 ¥ 4 3 2 1
'\‘OTES: ZNC | v KSCRENON. = o APOROVO
1. USE APPROX 10 FEET OF CORD, ITEM 13, ———
2, USE APPROX 18" OF TAPE, ITEM 29, A | AN N e a0 78 l12/22/04
3. FINISH: NONE. 8 ADDED HANDLE 06/20/07
1.5
©.190 THRU D
HOLE TO BE DRILLED
DURING ASSEMBLY
ITEM |QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION I
1 1 ICORE, HEATER, 14"
2 2 [EAR, HEATER
312 |BUTT PLATE, HEATER, (4"
4 2 JUPRIGHT, HANDLE
5 |2 IDISC, CENTER, HEATER, 14
(29X28)(27)26XB) 6 | 1 [COVER, THERMOSWITCH
7 1 600007 IMOUNT, HANDLE
GXT) 8 | 1600294 [WIRE OUTLET ASSY {4”
DD S | 1 [V00085 |GASKET, OUTLET, [/2" 571 C
10 | 1 [voo042 ICOVER, OUTLET. 1/2" 170F
11| 1 [vo0033 [CONNECTOR, CORD, ,50-,62
@ G 12 | 5 [voo027 EATER, CARTRIDGE. 240V, 500W-5 X
13 _| 1 [28-8405—1100-14 |WIRE, 12/3 TYPE GOW (BLACK)
T4 | 1 |[vooi04 [PLUG, ELEC, #2621, 30A-250v, M
75 | 1 [vaoies [THERMOSWITCH, LARGE, 17052-0
m 16 | 1 |[va0o168 THERMOMETER, 47 X 1/47-2B, 0-750
3
17 6 |00-0823-0500-0B [SHCS 5/16—18 X 17 ZINC PL REF‘LCS‘_
HS0031
8 | 1 |Va0069 [FANDLE, WODD, 1410
y: 19 | 2 |00-0823-0600-DB |SHCS 3/8-16 X 1° ZINC PL REPLCS
47 HS0027 &28-8501-4200-10
4 20 | 2 [00-0823-0400-08 [SHCS 1/4-20 X 1" ZINC PL REPLCS
4 HS0020" &28-8501- 1400-10
y 21 5 |HSD0156 [SCREW, SET, 5, B-11 X .50
22 | 16 |vaD642 HELICOIL 10-24 X .285 B
23 | 22 [HS0045 ISCREW, FLTHD, BRASS, 10-24 X .44
24 | 1 |v00673 TUBING. HIGH TEMP. #6 SUFLEX,
IGRADE T, WHITE
25 | 1 [00-5005-2600-87 |WIRE MESH STRAN RELIEF
26 | 1 [28-8408—0510-10 |ROUND NON-INSULATED EYELET
27 | 1 [00-3366—-0800-12 |SCREW, RD _HD #8-32 X 375" LG
28 | 1 [00-0003-0012-00 |NUT, 8-32 UNC, ESNA
0 29 | 1 [00-1300-0005-00 |WASHER, #B STAR
30_| 2 [28-8408-0300-10 |[CONNECTOR, 14-16 GA
(19 31 | 1 [2B-8412-0400-14_|TAPE, FIBERGLASS (24) —
32 | 4 [28-8472-0100-10 |NSULATING SLEEVE, 163 LG
[ 33 | 2 [28-8408—0100-10 |[CONNECTOR, 10-12 GA
34 | 1 |voi039 INIPPLE, 1/2" NPT, 5 1/2" LG,
@33) GALVANIZED
35 | 1 |va1040 ICOUPLING, 1/2" NPT, GALVANIZED
36 | 1 [p00293 [HANDLE, MODIFIED
MAIN_ASSEMBLY USAGE SUB—ASSEMBLY USED ON 37 |2 25 8155-0100-10 WASHER, HEATER HANDLE. T0-3
size]|  focq 20CQ 10EP 20EP 10HP 20HP 20cP _[QTY] ASSEMBLY [QTY] ASSEMBLY oL CRAncess CHRISTIE MANUFACTURING INC, | A
7 - - . - . . ; T | (1) 100423 | . . RRGRR, 4t 010/300K4,003
B ; ; . . . . , . B , . HEATER ASSEMBLY, 147, 240VAC
14 R N . 1T (1) R R . . - N . 22" CENTERS
18 3 - ~ < 3 3 - < =~ - Al [ORAWN S& [Fiow w0 ot WD b
24 . . - . . . . . - . . [rorms o D.LWEST | 60021 1 E
36 R N . . R R . . . N . [crecken: DATE: NE 08/16/01  |me ] [ 1 o 2
8 7 I 6 B +* 4 3 I 2 | f




A

zonc Joor |

aLack

_: GREEN(GROUND)

(97007 X VI0 0 )|
MOOS  VAQZ|
Qo3

(32)33)

400005

i)

w
E
I
=

BLACK

CHRISTIE MANUFACTURING INC,

14™, 240VAC

22" CENTERS

HEATER ASSEMBLY,

600211

L

E

[sae 2 oF 2
1

[sonc

XX,019/XXX 4,009

L BURRS AND

Al
HARP COCES
ITOLERANCESZ.
ECIMALL
[ANCULAR: "t

ORMN ) | WEST

™" 08/16/01

DATE}
DATE;

APPR}

[cHECKED:




